faculty ' members of the City University of New York (CUNY), a 
demonstration was he~d at City Hall on December 12th. The protest 
is only the beginning of a series of demonstrations against the 
proposed cuts to the budget of City University. 

The HOSTOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE budget is going to be 
reduced by one hundred and fourteen thousand dollars (114,000) 
which means that many of our projects will disappear. 

If our classrooms seem crowd~d now, this is nothing compared to 
what will happen when the cuts are approved. It means that many 
teachers are going to be fired and as a result many courses we need